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Weekend Results.......
No one ventured out to the NOC event on Sunday and CLOK cancelled due to a snow filled carpark.
However last night a few hardy souls went to 'Fight The Night' with LOG.
Brian Ward finished 6th, Pete Harris 12th, Amanda 23rd, and I was 30th. After having failed to find a control and getting a time penalty, I guess the night won.....

Lincolnshire Poacher......
As our thoughts turn to Spring and the Poacher series it would be nice to allocate event planners.
With all that Pete & Isodlt are currently doing for the club I think we should make sure that these events are not part of that.
If you can plan any of the following please let Pete know....

10/4 Primrose Woods
17/4 Osgodby
24/4 Twigmoor Woods
1/5 Hendale Woods
8/5 Swallow Dale/Pillar Woods
15/5 Willingham Woods
22/5 Swallow Vale
29/5 Normanby South
5/6 Hemswell (Sprint)
12/6 Central Park (sprint)
19/6 Weelsby Woods (sprint)

British Orienteering Champs Relays.......
The BOC are being held early May in Yorkshire. As you may know HALO are involved in staging the events, but that doesn't mean you can't compete.
If you would like to enter either of the relay events please let Pete Harris know, so he can coordinate team entries.
 
Events Coming Up................
Saturday 9th February, SYO - YHOA Night Event, Ladies Spring Wood
Sunday 10th February, CLOK - Coalmire (rearranged event)
Sunday 10th February, DVO - Birchens Edge
Monday 11th February, LOG - FTN 2 Birchwood
Saturday 16th February, AIRE - Northern Night Champs Ilkley Moor
Sunday 17th February, LEI - Beacon Hill
Monday 18th February, LOG - FTN 3 Ermine Street
Wednesday 20th February, HALO - Pub League 1 Caistor
Sunday 24th February, EPOC - Royds Hall Huddersfield
Monday 25th February, LOG - FTN 4 Arboretum
Wednesday 27th February, HALO - PL2 Victoria Dock Hull

Sunday 3rd March, AIRE - Ilkley Moor
Wednesday 6th March, HALO - PL3 Barton
Saturday 9th March, SYO - Ponderosa Urban
Sunday 10th March, SYO - N Champs Wharncliffe
Wednesday 13th March, HALO - PL4 Cottingham
Sunday 17th March - Compass Sport Trophy Sherwood Pines
Wednesday 20th March, HALO - PL5 Kirton in Lindsey
Sunday 24th March, EPOC - Elland urban
Wednesday 27th March, HALO - PL6 Bransholme

Wednesday 10th April, HALO - Poacher 1 Primrose
18th-22nd April, JK2019 - Guildford
Sunday 28th April, HALO - Regional Event Mausoleum Woods
Saturday 4th May, BOC Mixed Sprint Relay at Bradford Uni.
Sunday 5th May, BOC Long Champs at Arncliffe and Kilnsey North.
Monday 6th May, BOC Relays at Middleton Park Leeds.
28th July-3rd August, Scottish 6 Days

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

Weather Watchers.......
These photos from twitter show Lawrence Brown having fun at the Humber Bridge Parkrun, Pete Harris at the Market Rasen five furlong Parkrun and Mary Vickers watching Dancing
on Ice at the River Freshney......
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